RP GM99	Docket No.: AML/12616.10
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) PB MRO (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar POB/REV02 9-10-99	3-1999 Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and raughlands	44254 attached original documents or c opy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Université de Sherbrooke	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Kemestrie Inc.
	Internal Address: 4220 Garlock Street
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	Sherbrooke, Quebec, Canada J1L 2P4
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: Same as above
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: June 2, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Additional numbers atta	ached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Goudreau Gage Dubuc & Martineau Walker	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: 3400 Tour de la Bourse 800 Place Victoria, C.P. 242, Montreal, Quebec	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Canada H4Z 1E9	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Same as above	8. Deposit account number:
	07-1742
City: State: ZIP:	_
/18/1999 NTHAI1 00000196 09301670	T USE THIS SPACE
F. Statement and signature. 40.00 0P To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Alain M. Leclerc	lia Le Oleva June 11, 1999
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Signature Sheet, attachments, and document: REEL: 010220 FRAME: 0153

ASSIGNMENT PATENT

AND WHEREAS, **Kemestrie Inc.** (the "Assignee") of 4220, Garlock Street, Sherbrooke, Québec, Canada, J1L 2P4 is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of a nominal sum and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged Assignor hereby assign, sell, and set over unto Kemestrie Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and their territories and all foreign countries, and in and to any patent which may issue therefor, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States and all foreign countries.

In testimony whereof, Assignor execute this assignment this 2nd day of 1999.

UNIVERSITY OF SHERBROOKE

By:

Witness

Pierre Reid Rector